- 1 HJR452
- 2 193533-2
- 3 By Representatives Faust, Davis, Baker, Shiver and McMillan
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 20-MAR-18

HJR452

1

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

RECOGNIZING PATRICK L. GAROFANO ON THE OCCASION OF
THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF HIS BUSINESS, FAIRHOPE PHYSICAL
THERAPY.

6

7 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 8 are herein proudly presented to Patrick L. Garofano on the 9 occasion of the 25th Anniversary of his business, Fairhope 10 Physical Therapy; and

11 WHEREAS, Patrick L. Garofano is a licensed physical 12 therapist specializing in outpatient physical therapy focused 13 on orthopedic sports medicine who established his business in 14 Fairhope, Alabama, in June 1993; and

WHEREAS, the highly regarded Rutland, Vermont, native was motivated by his interest in sports and exercise to become a physical therapist; he employs eight individuals including another physical therapist and an occupational therapist; and

20 WHEREAS he and his wife, Cindy, who is a physical 21 therapist at the Mobile Infirmary, have a daughter, who is 22 graduating from Auburn University this year, and a son, who is 23 a senior at the Alabama School of Math and Science; for 17 24 years, the Garofano family has resided in Timber Creek, 25 Alabama; and HJR452

WHEREAS, with an unwavering commitment to excellence 1 2 in the field of physical therapy, Patrick L. Garofano has earned widespread admiration and respect for his tireless 3 dedication and exceptional abilities, an has positively 4 5 impacted countless lives through his practice; it is a 6 tremendous privilege to uplift the professional achievement of such a remarkable individual who is truly deserving of special 7 8 recognition and praise; now therefore,

9 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 10 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Patrick L. Garofano is highly 11 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him 12 in deepest appreciation for his immeasurable service, as well 13 as with sincere best wishes for continued success in all 14 future endeavors.

1 2 3 4 Speaker of the House of Representatives 5 6 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate 7 House of Representatives I hereby certify that the within Act originated in 8 and was adopted by the House 22-MAR-18. 9 10 11 Jeff Woodard Clerk 12 13 14 15 16 Senate 27-MAR-18 Adopted 17